

Government of Jam u and Kashmir, School Education Department (ACCOUNTS SECTION) Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

Release of funds as 'Grant-in-Aid'under SSA for the financial year 2016-17. Sub: Ref:

i) FD-VII- Bgt. (07) 2016-17 dated 31-03-2016

ii) Finance Department's O.M. No: FD-VII-7 (58) 2007 - 08 - I dated: 22-06-2016.

## GOVERNMENT ORDER NO: 244 -EDU OF 2016

## DATED: 04--07-2016

In continuation to Government order No. 232-Edu of 2016 dated 27.06.2016, sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawal of Rs. 47.85 crore (Rupees forty seven crore eighty five lacs only) as Grant-in-Aid by Financial Advisor/CAO, School Education Department, raising the upto date amount of Rs. 5275.00 lakh (Rupees fifty two crore seventy five lacs only) authorized by the Finance Department for further placement at the disposal of State Project Director, SSA, for utilization during 2016-17 on apprpoved items only as per following break-up:

Detail Head	Detail Head Description	Amountin
028	Grant-in-Aid	Amount in Crore
	Total	47.85
	10121	47.85

The expenditure of advance drawal shall be subject to the following conditions:

- Excess state share of Rs. 47.85 crore authorized ny Finance Department under 'SSA' during 2015-16 shall be adjusted towards current year (2016-17) State Share. ii)
- Detailed item wise expenditure statement in this regard shall reach Finance Department well in time. iii)

Utilization certificate of the amount shall be submitted to the concerned quarters.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide their FD-VII- Bgt. (07) 2016-17 dated 31-03-2016 and O.M. No: FD-VII-7 (58) 2007 - 08 - I dated: 22-06-2016.

The funds released above may be classified as under:-

Demand No			in under j=
		07	Education Department
Head of Deptt.	:	13	Commissioner/Security of
Major Head Sub-Minor Head		2202	Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. General Education
Minor Head	:	01	Elementry Education
	:	111	Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan
Group Head Sub Head	:	0099	General
	:	0449	Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan.
Detailed Head		028	Grant-in-Aid

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), Commissioner / Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No: Edu/Acctts/SSA/2015

Copy to the:

i)

- Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu 6.
- Director School Education, Kashmir/Jammu 7.
- State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, J&K. 8.
- Treasury Officer Civil Secretariat Srinagar. 9.
- 10. Govt. order file (W.2.s.c)

(Mai Gupta) Financial Advisor / CAO, School Education Department

Dated: 4 -07-2016